
 

 

Agenda 
7th Annual ERCIS Workshop 

2016-08-22 – 2016-08-24 
Day 1 (Tuesday): coworx 
Markens gate 8 

Day 2 (Wednesday): University of Agder 
Department of Information Systems 
Gimlemoen 25, Eilert Sundt' s house (H-building) 

Monday, August 22nd  

19.00 Welcome Reception 

Christianssand Brygghus (Micro Brewery) 
Tollbodgata 9. 

Tuesday, August 23rd 

09.00 – 10.00 Session 1: Welcome University of Agder 

Welcome Speech UoAgder 
ERCIS ReCap 2015-2016 
Ongoing ERCIS activities 
Plan for 2017 

Bjørn Erik Munkvold (UoA) 
Leif Skiftenes Flak (UoA) 
Jörg Becker (WWU) 
Armin Stein (WWU) 

10.00 – 11.00 Session 2: ERCIS arvatoLab Jörg Becker 
Karsten Kraume (arvato) 
Heike Trautmann (WWU) 

11.00 – 11:30 Coffee Break  

11.30 – 12.30 Session 3: IS and Open Innovation Dag H. Olsen (UoA) 

12.30 – 13.30 Session 4: Presentation: University of Leiden Michael Emmerich (UoLei) 

13.30 – 14.30 Lunch  

14.3o – 14.45 Session 5: EMO Conference in Muenster Heike Trautmann 

14.45 – 15.45 Session 6: IT Programme Management Robert Winter (USG) 

15.45 – 16.30 Session 7: Telehealth and Integrated Care Carl E. Moe (UoA) 

16.30 – 17.00 Afternoon Coffee  

17.00 – 20.00 Time for own activities  

20.00 Workshop Dinner 

Restaurant Sjøhuset (Sea House) 
Østre Strandgate 12 A 

https://goo.gl/qoUYdg
https://goo.gl/mnmey8
https://www.visitnorway.com/listings/christianssand-brewery-(micro-brewery)/175167/
https://goo.gl/maps/5Z2UmWPK1fq
https://www.visitnorway.com/listings/sj%C3%B8huset-restaurant/86360/
https://goo.gl/maps/HDJmqgm6hk22


 

 

   

Wednesday, August 24th 

09.00 – 10.15 Session 8: The Power of Text Mining Jan vom Brocke (UoLi) 
Oliver Müller (ITUC) 

10.15 – 10.30 Coffee Break  

10.30 – 11.30 Session 9: Presentation: KU Leuven Jan Vanthienen (KUL) 
Joep Crompvoets (KUL) 

11.30 – 12.00 Wrap Up and Farewell  

12.00 – 13.30 Lunch / Campus Tour  

13.45 – 16.30 Optional: Boat Trip 

Departure from UoA at 13.45 to Høllen, west of Kris-
tiansand, for a 1 hour and 15 minute boat trip in the 
beautiful skerries. If weather permits we will do a 
short stroll in the small community of Høllen, before 
embarking at 14.45. The boat returns at 16.00, and we 
will be back in Kristiansand city centre at around 
16.30. 

 

  

https://www.visitnorway.com/listings/m-b-h%C3%B8llen-boat-sightseeing/86413/


 

 

Participants 

# Name Affiliation Country Email address 

1 Aleksandra Lazareva University of Agder Norway aleksandra.lazareva@uia.no 

2 Armin Stein University of Münster Germany armin.stein@ercis.uni-muenster.de 

3 Bjørn Erik Munkvold University of Agder Norway bjorn.e.munkvold@uia.no 

4 Carl Erik Moe University of Agder Norway carl.e.moe@uia.no 

5 Charlotte Nilsen University of Agder Norway charlotte.nilsen@uia.no 

6 Dag H. Olsen University of Agder Norway dag.h.olsen@uia.no 

7 Devinder Thapa University of Agder Norway devinder.thapa@uia.no 

8 Eli Hustad University of Agder Norway eli.hustad@uia.no 

9 Geir Inge Hausvik University of Agder Norway geir.i.hausvik@uia.no 

10 Hans Olav Omland University of Agder Norway hans.o.omland@uia.no 

11 Heike Trautmann University of Münster Germany trautmann@wi.uni-muenster.de 

12 Holger Hoos University of British Columbia Canada hoos@cs.ubc.ca 

13 Isabel Ramos University of Minho Portugal iramos@dsi.uminho.pt 

14 Jan Helge Viste University of Agder Norway jan.h.viste@uia.no 

15 Jan Vanthienen KU Leuven Belgium jan.vanthienen@kuleuven.be 

16 Jan vom Brocke University of Liechtenstein Liechtenstein jan.vom.brocke@uni.li 

17 João Álvaro Carvalho University of Minho Portugal jac@dsi.uminho.pt 

18 Joep Crompvoets KU Leuven Belgium joep.crompvoets@soc.kuleuven.be 

19 Jörg Becker University of Münster Germany becker@ercis.uni-muenster.de 

20 Karsten Kraume arvato (advisory board member) Germany karsten.kraume@bertelsmann.de 

21 Kęstutis Kapočius Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania kestutis.kapocius@ktu.lt 

22 Leif S. Flak University of Agder Norway leif.flak@uia.no 

23 Maung K. Sein University of Agder Norway maung.k.sein@uia.no 

24 Michael Emmerich University of Leiden Netherlands emmerich@liacs.nl 

25 Mihoko Sakurai University of Agder Norway mihoko.sakurai@uia.no 

26 Nam N. Bui University of Agder Norway nam.n.bui@uia.no 
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27 Niels F. Garmann-Johnsen University of Agder Norway niels.f.garmann-johnsen@uia.no 

28 Oihab Allal-Cherif KEDGE Business School France oihab@kedgebs.com 

29 Oliver Müller IT University Copenhagen Denmark olmy@itu.dk 

30 Øystein Sæbø University of Agder Norway oystein.sabo@uia.no 

31 Paolo Spagnoletti LUISS Guido Carli University Italy pspagnoletti@luiss.it 

32 Reima Suomi Turku School of Economics Finland reima.suomi@utu.fi 

33 Remko Helms Open University Netherlands remko.helms@ou.nl 

34 Rimantas Butleris Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania rimantas.butleris@ktu.lt 

35 Robert Winter University of St. Gallen Switzerland robert.winter@unisg.ch 

36 Sara Hofmann University of Bremen Germany sara.hofmann@uni-bremen.de 

37 Stefan Stieglitz University of Duisburg-Essen Germany stefan.stieglitz@uni-due.de 

38 Tanja Merfeld University of Münster Germany tanja.merfeld@wi.uni-muenster.de 

39 Tero Päivärinta Luleå University of Technology Sweden tero.paivarinta@ltu.se 

40 Tim A. Majchrzak University of Agder Norway timam@uia.no 

41 Tom Roar Eikebrokk University of Agder Norway tom.eikebrokk@uia.no 
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